Lowell Observatory 120k
Contact: Mike Sturgill
Cell: 602.702.2132

At Mile | Turn | For Instruction
Control 1: Basha's Grocery Store
0.0 R 0.0 |2700 Woodlands Village Blvd, Flagstaff Az, 928-774-3882
Open: 07:00; Close: 08:00
0.0 R 0.1 |Depart RIGHT (WEST) on Woodlands Village Blvd.
0.1 R 1.0 [RIGHT (East) onto W McConnell Dr
1.1 L 1.1 [LEFT (North) onto S San Francisco St
2.2 L 0.3 |LEFT (West) onto Route 66
2.5 BR 0.4 |BEAR RIGHT onto W Santa Fe Ave
2.9 BR 0.7 |BEAR RIGHT (West) onto Mars Hill Rd
3.6 - 0.0 |JArrive at Lowell Observatory Visitor Center
Control 2: Informational Control
3.6 - 0.0 [Answer Question on card at VC
Reference time - Open: 07:11; Close: 08:18
3.6 U 0.8 |Return the way you came (down the hill!)
4.4 L 0.1 |LEFT on Thorpe Rd
4.5 R 0.5 |RIGHT (East) onto Aspen Ave
5.0 R 0.3 |RIGHT (South) on Beaver St
5.3 L 0.4 |LEFT (East) on Butler Ave
5.7 R 2.0 |RIGHT (South) onto S Lone Tree Rd
7.7 R 1.1 |[RIGHT (South-West) onto John W. Powell Blvd
8.8 L 8.2 |LEFT (South) onto Lake Mary Rd [CR-209]
17.0 L 1.3 [LEFT on Unnamed Rd. Watch for signs to Marshall Lake / NPOI
18.3 R 0.6 |RIGHT toward Lowell Observatory / NPOI
18.9 - 0.0 |JArrive at Lowell Observatory / NPOI
Control 3: Informational Control
18.9 0.0 |Answer Question on card
Reference time - Open: 07:53; Close: 09:30
18.9 U 1.8 [Return the way you came (down the hill!)
20.7 L 10.8 [LEFT on Lake Mary Rd
315 R 7.7 |RIGHT on Lake Mary Rd toward Mormon Lake Lodge
Control 3: Mormon Lake Store (on Left)
39.2 L 0.0 |Mormon Lake, AZ
Open: 08:51; Close: 11:12
39.2 L 2.0 |LEFT out of store to CONTINUE Mormon Lake Rd
41.2 L 34.8 |LEFT (North) At Lake Mary Rd
76.0 R 0.3 |Turn RIGHT (North) onto Beulah Blvd (SR-89 Alt)
76.3 L 0.2 |[LEFT (WEST) on Woodlands Village Blvd.
Control 4: Basha's Grocery Store
76.5 R 2700 Woodlands Village Blvd, Flagstaff AZ, 928-774-3882

Open: 10:37; Close: 15:12
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